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called Shme N' Ripe XL and is made by
Imaflex and was developed especially for use
In citrus. Itis a heavy duty 3 mil film coated
with a protected, reflective layer of aluminum
that reflects >80% of solar radiation including:
Photosynthetically Active Radiation (PAR),
UV light, and Infrared Radiation for > 3 years.
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e 3 Treatments (Bare Ground, Compost &
Metalized Reflective Mulch (MRM)

e 5 replicates of 100 trees for each of the 3
treatments = 1,500 trees

e All treatments received identical horticultural
caretaking i1.e. sprays, fertilization, irrigation,
etc.

e Insecticidal sprays and neonic soil drenches

were made according to IFAS
recommendations
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*Shine N’ Ripe XL® is a
product of Imaflex Inc.,
CANADA






P.D. 3-17-14



Each tree was equipped with two Bowsmith 2GPH Drippers
Part no. SB20
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1. Phytophthora
2. Soll drench application problems
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Nutsedge

Fire Ants can be a problem
but was remedied with Extinguish Plus



110 days post planting 212 days post planting
07/05/2014 10/15/2014
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(80/treatment) included the
total number of fruit and the
weight and diameter of each
individual fruit harvested.
The diameter data were used
to develop a fruit size
distribution curve for each
tree which then was used to
calculate yield as boxesl/tree.
Fruit diameters were
converted to State standard

sizes for grapefruit.
(Data: courtesy Dr. Brian Boman)



Bare Ground Compost MRM
0.62 Boxes/Tree 0.83 Boxes/Tree 1.18 Boxes/Tree



Compost

over Bare Ground

34%
90%

No. of observations per treatment = 80 single trees

Means with the same letter within the same column are not significantly
different (P < 0.05) based on SAS GLM Procedure.
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46.1 a
Compost 62.8 b 36%
78.1 C 69%
Treatment . Avg. Fruit % Increase in Fruit Size over
Dia./Tree (mm) Bare Ground
102.5 a
Compost 104.4 b 2%
110.2 b 8%
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Treatment

Compost

P Values*

Avg. Fruit
Weight (g)

Juice vol. per
fruit (cc)

Juice wt. per
fruit (g)

TSS/TA Ratio

Juice content

(w/w)

Pounds-
solids*

403.0 a

212.0 a

205.4 a

7.79 a

51.0% ab

3.69 a

393.1 a

202.9 a

196.0 a

7.22 b

49.8% a

343 b

420.1 b

224.8 b

2183 b

7.43 ab

52.0% b

3.57 ab

0.0015

0.0002

0.0002

0.0300

0.0244

0.0448

*Means with the same letter within the same column are not significantly different (P = 0.05) based on
Duncan's multiple range test SAS.

*Pounds solids calculated using the % juice content and assuming 85Ib grapefruit per box.

Data: Courtesy of Dr. Mark Ritenhour and Dr. Cuifeng Hu, IRCREC



0.11 83.86 46.82 a
Compost 0.11 33.64 46.49 a
0.15 81.56 46.01 a

P Values* 0.101 | 0.0934 | 0.3956

Data: Courtesy of Dr. Mark Ritenhour and Dr. Cuifeng Hu, IRCREC




Bare Ground Costs

Land Preparation for Bare Ground

Compost Application Costs
Land Preparation and Compost Application

Grove Practice Equipment Cost/Acre | Materials Cost/Acre ||Grove Practice Equipment Cost/Acre | Materials Cost/Acre
Mow S 13.17 Mow S 13.17
Herbicide S 16.50 | S 27.69 ||Herbicide S 16.50 | S 27.69
12' Disk S 13.17 12' Disk S 13.17
Tilage with Rotovator S 41.60 Tilage with Rotovator S 4160
Install poly tubing & emitters | S 12571 | S 392.59}||Apply Compost (3.75 tons/acre)| $ 3750 | S 75.02
Tree planting @ $1.40 ea. S 203.00 TStall POIy TUDINE & emiteers | o TZ5 7T S 397.59
$ 413.15 | $ 420.28 ||Tree planting @ $1.40 ea. $ 203.00
Total Costperacre S 833.43 S 450.65 | S 495.30
Total Costperacre S 945.95
MRM Installation Costs Additional Cost for Compost $ 112.52
Land Preparation and MRM Istallation
Grove Practice Equipment Cost/Acre Materials Cost/Acre
Mow S 13.17
1¢t Herhicide ¢ 1650 1S 27 RO
Burn S 42.00
|1st Disk 12' | S 13.1/ | a
2nd Herbicide S 16.50 | S 27.69 Amortized Costs of MRM
2nd Disk 12" $ 13.17 Cost peryear with 3yr. lifespan $ 248.33
|Tilage with Rotovator |.$ 41,60 | | || Cost peryear with 5yr. lifespan $ 149.00
Roll flat with roller S 12.00
MRM Installation* S 60.00
Shine N' Ripe XL S 457.62
Install poly tubing & emitters S 125.71 | S 392.59
Tree planting @ S1.40 ea, S 203.00
Additional planting cost @ $0.80| S 116.00
B 6728715 905.59
Total Cost per acre $ 1,578.41 Based on 145 trees/acre 12’ x 25’ planting density
Additional Cost for MRM $ 744.98




Boxes/Acre @

heT
Back to the Tree 145 trees/acre

(56% Packout)

Treatment

Revenue
Per Acre

Production

Cost/Acre

$ 1,149
$ 1,538
S 2,187

$
$
$

1,858
1,858
1,858

Net Return Application or

Installation Costs :
Installation Costs

* Compost applied Annually
T MRM Installation Amortized 3 Years
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Knowledge grows
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